

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

CMC 22 of 2023

Order No. 10

Dated : 01.07.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

Perused the case record.

No such order has yet been received.

Fix 24.11.2025 for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

**Sessions Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**